Week 1
Weds 1 Sept
Thurs 2 Sept
Fri 3 Sept
Week 2
Mon 6 Sept
Tues 7 Sept
Weds 8 Sept

Thurs 9 Sept

Fri 10 Sept

Week 3

Mon 13 Sept
Mon 13 Sept
Tues 14 Sept

Weds 15 Sept

Thurs 16 Sept

Fri 17 Sept

Week 4

Mon 20 Sept
Tues 21 Sept

Weds 22 Sept
Thurs 23 Sept
Week 5

Tues 28 Sept
Weds 29 Sept

Thurs 30 Sept

Week 6

Mon 4 Oct
Mon 4 Oct
Tues 5 Oct

Weds 6 Oct

Thurs 7 Oct
Fri 8 Oct

08:00-15:45
08:00-15:45
08:00-15:45

08:00-15:45
10:30-13:30
08:15

08:45-09:35
09:35-10:15
10:30-12:30
13:55-14:45
14:55

08:15-15:45
09:20-15:45
09:35-10:25
09:35-10:25
10:10-15:45
10:25-11:15
08:15-14:00
08:15-11:15
11:35-12:25

10:30-12:30
19:30:00

08:15-08:45
08:30-15:35
08:15-15:45
18:00-20:00
18:00-18:45
18:15-18:55
18:55-19:45
19:00-19:45
08:30-15:35
08:30-15:45
13:55-15:35
08:15-08:45
08:30-15:35
08:30-15:35
08:15-09:35

08:00-15:45
08:15-08:45
18:00-20:00
18:00-18:45
18:15-18:55
18:55-19:45
19:00-19:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45

08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
13:55-13:56
17:00-20:00
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-15:45
08:00-14:00
12:00

BC
19:30:00
08:15-08:45
15:45-17:15
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
13:55-15:35
08:15-08:45
08:15-09:35

Trust INSET - School closed to students
Staff Induction - School closed to students - Routines and Habits (PC)
Staff Induction - School closed to students - Curriculum and Assessment (PC)

Staff Induction - School closed to students - Teaching and Learning (PC)
Year 7 and Year 8 Testing (Sports Halll)

Year 7 First Day

Year 7 Welcome Service (PC)

Year 7 Parent Refreshments

Year 9 and Year 10 Testing (Sports Halll)

HoY Assembly Year 7 (PC)

Early Dismissal Year 7

Year 7 in school

Year 9 and 10 First Day

HoY Assembly Year 9 (D&D)

HoY Asssembly Year 10 (PC)

Year 8 First Day

HoY Assembly Year 8 (PC)

All year groups in school

Year 7 and Year 8 Testing (Sports Hall)

SLT Assembly, All Year Groups (PC and D&D)
Election of student reps

Year 9 and Year 10 Testing (Sports Hall)
Parent Prayer - via zoom meeting

SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Longridge Year 7 - Half Year Group
CATS Testing Year 7 - Half Year Group
Year Ahead Evening Year 9 and Year 10
Year 9 Presentation (45 mins) (PC)

Year 10 Tours

Year 9 Tours

Year 10 Presentation (45 mins) (PC)
Longridge Year - Half Year Group

CATS Testing Year 7 - Half Year Group
90 Communion Prep (LRC)

Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Longridge Year - Half Year Group
Longridge Year - Half Year Group

90 Communion PC

Rep meetings

School Photographs (PC)

SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Year Ahead Evening Year 7 and Year 8 (PC)
Year 8 Presentation (45 mins) (PC)

Year 7 Tours

Year 8 Tours

Year 7 Presentation (45 mins) (PC)

Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)

Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)

SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D

Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)

Early close for students

Open Evening (PC)

Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)

Enterprise Day

Staff Training Day - PM Day - School closed to students
Deadline for language scholars

Student Target Setting Day - Students attend for appointment only
Parent Prayer - via zoom meeting

SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D

Language scholars - assessment day

Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)

80 Communion Prep (LRC)

Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)

80 Communion PC



Q1 Assessment Week
Week 7
Tues 12 Oct 08:15-08:45 SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
18:00-20:00 Govenors - LGB (3.12)
08:15-15:45 Ada Lovelace Day
08:15-08:45 Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)
08:15-08:45 Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)
Thurs 14 Oct  08:15-08:45 Year 10 HOY Assembly (D&D)
08:15-08:45 Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)
12:00 Language scholars - results day
Week 8
Tues 19 Oct 08:15-08:45 Y7 Workshop: introduction
08:45-11:15 Y7 Workshop: breakout sessions (classrooms)
08:15-08:45 Y8 Workshop: introduction
08:45-11:15 Y8 Workshop: breakout sessions (classrooms)
08:15-08:45 Y9 Workshop: introduction
08:45-11:15 Y9 workshop: breakout sessions (classrooms)
08:15-08:45 Y10 Workshop: introduction:
08:45-11:15 Y10 Workshop: breakout sessions (classrooms)
Weds 20 Oct  08:15-08:45 SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D

Fri 22 Oct 08:00-14:00 Enterprise Day
all day Mon 25th Oct - Friday 29th Oct Half Term
Week 9
Mon 1 Nov 08:15-15:45  Trust INSET - School closed fo students
19:30:00 Parent Prayer - via zoom meeting

Tues 2 Nov 08:15-08:45 Covid -19 Vaccinations - For all students with consent (Age 12-15 yr olds)
Weds 3 Nov 08:15-08:45 Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)
08:15-08:45 Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)
13:55-15:35 100 Communion Prep (LRC)
Thurs 4 Nov 08:15-08:45 Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)
Fri 5 Nov 08:15-09:35 100 Communion PC
Week 10
Tues 9 Nov 08:15-08:45 SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Weds 10 Nov  08:15-08:45 Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)
08:15-08:45 Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)
Thurs 11 Nov  08:15-08:45 Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)
Thurs 11 Nov  08:15-08:45 Tear 8 HoY Assmebly (PC)
08:15-15:45 Year 10 Geography Field Trip group 1
Week 11 - STARS Road Safety Week
Mon 15 Nov 08:15-15:45 Year 10 Geography Field Trip group 2
Tues 16 Nov 08:15-08:45 SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Weds 17 Nov  08:15-08:45 Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)
08:15-08:45 Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)
Thurs 18 Nov  08:15-08:45 Y7 Workshop: introduction
08:45-11:15 Y7 Workshop: breakout sessions (classrooms)
08:15-08:45 Y8 Workshop: introduction
08:45-11:15 Y8 Workshop: breakout sessions (classrooms)
08:15-08:45 Y9 Workshop: introduction
08:45-11:15 Y9 workshop: breakout sessions (classrooms)
08:45-15:45 Y10 Workshop - Youth Speak Out
08:15-15:45 Enterprise Day
Fri 19 Nov All Day Occasional Day - School Closed
Week 12
Tues 23 Nov  08:15-08:45 SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
12:35-12:40 Registration for Early Close (All Years)
13:45-16:00  Twilight
Weds 24 Nov  08:15-08:45 Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)
13:55-15:35 70 Communion Prep (LRC)
16:00-19:30  Parents Evening Year 7 (Online)
Thurs 25 Nov  08:15-08:45 Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)
08:15-08:45 Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)
18:00-19:00 Govenors - Student (1.18)
Fri 26 Nov 08:15-09:35 70 Communion PC
Week 13 Q2 Assessment Week Thursday 2nd December to Wednesday 8th December

Tues 30 Nov 08:15-08:45 SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Weds 1 Dec 08:15-08:45 Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)

08:15-08:45 Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)

18:00-19:00 Govenors - Curriculum
Thurs 2 Dec 08:15-08:45 Exam Week

Fri 3 Dec 08:15-08:45 Exam Week

Week 14 Q2 Assessment Week Thursday 2nd December to Wednesday 8th December
Mon 6 Dec 08:15-15:30 Exam Week

Mon 6 Dec 19:30:00 Parent Prayer - via zoom meeting

Tues 7 Dec 08:15-08:45 Exam Week

Tues 7 Dec 20:00 Parent Online Safety Briefing (Online)

Weds 8 Dec 08:15-08:45 Exam Week



Thurs 9 Dec

Week 15
Mon 13 Dec

Week 16
Tues 4 Jan
Weds 5 Jan
Weds 5 Jan
Fri 7 Jan
Week 17

Tues 11 Jan

Weds 12 Jan

Thurs 13 Jan

Fri 14 Jan

Week 18

Tues 18 Jan
Weds 19 Jan

Thurs 20 Jan

Fri 21 Jan

Week 19
Tues 25 Jan

Thurs 27 Jan
Fri 28 Jan
Week 20

Tues 1 Feb
Weds 2 Feb

Thurs 3 Feb

Week 21
Mon 7 Feb
Tues 8 Feb
Weds 9 Feb

Thurs 10 Feb

Fri 11 Feb

18:00-20:00
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
All day
9:00-11:30
10:45-11:15

All Day
14:45:00
17:30-19:15
08:45-09:35
09:35-10:25
10:25-11:15
11:35-12:25
12:25-13:55
09:45-10:45
12:00

all day

08:00:00

Directors and Members AGM
Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)
Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)
Christmas Jumper Day

Futsal Borough Competition
Year 7 & 8 Santa Dash

Flu Vaccines for all Year Groups

Year 7 and 8 students dismissed

Christmas Concert (PC)

EOT HOY Assembly Year7 (PC)

EOT HOY Assembly Year 8 (PC)

EOT HOY Assembly Year 9 (PC)

EOT HOY Assembly Year 10 (PC)

Christmas Lunch for Students

EOT assembly whole school (PC and D&D)
Students dismissed - Half day

Fri 17th Dec - Mon 3 Jan CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY

Students to attend for testing only - Times as per email sent on 08/12/2021

08:00:00 Students arrive for 8:15 AM registration

08:15-09:35
08:15-08:45

19:30:00

08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
13:55-15:35
08:15-08:45
16:00-19:30
08:15-09:35

08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
12:35-12:40
13:45-15:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-14:00
08:15-08:45
08:45-11:15
08:15-08:45
08:45-11:15
08:15-08:45
08:45-11:15
08:15-08:45
08:45-11:15

08:15-08:45
13:55-15:35
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-09:35

08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
14:00-15:00
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
18:00-20:00

19:30:00
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
18:00-20:00
08:15-08:45
09:00-11:30
19:00-20:00
08:15-08:45
07:45 - 08:00
08:00-14:00

Extended Tutor Time
SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D

Parent Prayer - via zoom meeting

SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)

8V Commuion Prep (LRC)

Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Parents Evening Year 10 (Online)

8V Communion PC

SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)

Registration for Early Close (All Students)
Twilight - Literacy

Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)

Enterprise Day

Y7 Workshop: introduction

Y7 Workshop: breakout sessions (classrooms)
Y8 Workshop: introduction

Y8 Workshop: breakout sessions (classrooms)
Y9 Workshop: introduction

Y9 workshop: breakout sessions (classrooms)
Y10 Workshop: infroduction

Y10 Workshop: breakout sessions (classrooms)

SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
9V Communion Prep (LRC)

Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)

9V Communion PC

SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D

Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)

Intermediate Maths Challenge (Year 9 and 10, 60 students)
Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)

Govenors - LGB

Parent Prayer - via zoom meeting

SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D

Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)

Directors Meeting

Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Futsal Borough Competition selected students Yr7 & Yr8
Year 9 Curriculum Information Evening

Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)

STARS - Golden Lock Competition

Staff Training - PM Mid Year Review - School closed to students
Mon 14th Feb - Friday 18th Feb Half Term



Week 22
Tues 22 Feb 08:15-08:45 SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Weds 23 Feb  08:15-08:45 Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)
08:15-08:45 Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)
13:55-15:35 10V Communion Prep (LRC)
Thurs 24 Feb  08:15-08:45 Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)
19:00-20:00 Parents Evening Year 9 (Online)
Fri 25 Feb 08:15-09:35 10V Communion PC
Week 23
Tues 1 Mar 08:15-08:45 SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Weds 2 Mar 08:15-08:45 Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)
08:15-08:45 Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)
Thurs 3 Mar 08:15-08:45 Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)
08:15-08:45 Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)
18:00-20:00 Govenors - Curriculum
Fri 4 Mar 08:00-14:00 Enterprise Day
08:15-08:45 Y7 Workshop: introduction
08:45-11:15 Y7 Workshop: breakout sessions (classrooms)
08:00-13:00 Year 9 Booster, D&D
Week 24
Mon 7 Mar 19:30:00 Parent Prayer - via zoom meeting
Tues 8 Mar 08:15-08:45 SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Weds 9 Mar 08:15-08:45 Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)
08:15-08:45 Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)
Thurs 10 Mar  08:15-08:45 Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)
08:15-08:45 Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)
16:00-17:00 History Debate
18:00-20:00 Govenors - Student
Week 25 Q3 Assessment Week [
08:15-15:45 Year 10 HPV Vaccines (2nd Dose) D&D
Tues 15 Mar 08:15-08:45 SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Weds 16 Mar  08:15-08:45 Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)
08:15-08:45 Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)
Thurs 17 Mar  08:15-08:45 Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)
08:15-08:45 Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)
Week 26
Mon 21 Mar 14:00-17:00 French Trip
18:00-19:30  Spring Concert (PC)
Weds 23 Mar  08:15-08:45 Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)
13:55-15:35 7V Communion Prep (LRC)
Thurs 24 Mar  08:15-08:45 Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)
08:15-08:45 Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)
Fri 25 Mar 08:15-09:35 7V Communion PC
Week 27
Tues 29 Mar 08:15-08:45 SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Weds 30 Mar  08:15-08:45 Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)
08:15-08:45 Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)
09:00-11:30  Futsal Borough Competition selected students Yr7 & Yr8
08:45-09:35 EOT HOY Assembly Year7 (PC) and Year 9 (D&D)
09:35-10:25 EOT HOY Assembly Y8 (PC) and Year 10 (D&D)
11:35-13:00  EOT assembly whole school (PC and D&D)
13:00 Students dismissed - Half Day
Fri 1st April - Monday 18th April Easter Holidays - STARS - Step Counting Competition
Week 28 STARS - The Big Pedal
Mon 18 Apr Bank Holiday - School Closed
Tues 19 Apr 08:15-08:45 SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Weds 20 Apr  08:15-08:45 Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)
08:15-08:45 Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)
19:00-20:00 Parents Evening Year 8 (Online)
Thurs 21 Apr  08:15-08:45 Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)
08:15-08:45 Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)
08:15-15:45 Year 8 HPV Vaccines (1st Dose) D&D
12:40:00 Registration for Early Close (Year 7 and 9)
13:00:00 Registration for Early Close (Year 8 and 10)
13:45-16:00 Twilight
Week 29
Tues 26 Apr 08:15-08:45 SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Weds 27 Apr  08:15-08:45 Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)
08:15-08:45 Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)
13:55-15:35  10A Communion Prep (LRC)
14:00-15:00  Junior Maths Challenge (Year 7 and Year 8, 40 students)
Thurs 28 Apr  08:15-08:45 Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)
14:00-18:00 Year 9 Options Discussion Day (online)
Fri 29 April 08:15-09:35 10A Communion PC
Week 30
Mon 2 May all day Bank Holiday - School Closed



Tues 3 May
Tues 3 May
Weds 4 May

Thurs 5 May

Week 31
Tues 10 May

Weds 11 May

Thurs 12 May

Week 32
Tues 17 May
Weds 18 May

Thurs 19 May

Fri 20 May
Week 33
Tues 24 May
Wed 25 May

Thurs 26 May

Fri 27 May

Week 34
Mon 6 Jun
Tues 7 Jun
Tues 7 Jun
Weds 8 Jun

Thurs 9 Jun
Fri 10 Jun
Week 35
Tues 14 Jun
Weds 15 Jun

Thurs 16 Jun

Week 36
Mon 20 Jun
Tues 21 Jun
Weds 22 Jun
Thurs 23 Jun

Fri 24 Jun
Week 37
Tues 28 Jun
Weds 29 Jun

Thurs 30 Jun

Week 38

Tues 5 Jul

08:15-08:45
19:30:00

08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45

08:15-08:45
18:00-20:00
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
09:00-11:30

08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
13:55-15:35
18:30-19:30
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
18:00-20:00
07:45 - 08:00
08:15-09:35

08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:45-11:15
08:15-08:45
08:45-11:15
08:15-08:45
08:45-11:15
08:15-08:45
08:45-11:15
08:00-14:00
12:00-12:01
18:00-20:00
08:15-13:00
13:00

all day

all day

08:00-15:45
08:15-08:45
19:30:00

08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
13:55-15:35
08:15-08:45
08:15-09:35

08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45

08:15-15:45
08:15-15:45
08:15-15:45
08:15-15:45
18:00-20:00
08:15-15:45

08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
18:30-20:00
08:00-14:00
08:30-14:30

19:30:00
08:15-08:45

SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Parent Prayer - via zoom meeting

Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)

Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)

SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D

Govenors - Curriculum

Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)

Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)

Year 9 HPV Vaccines(2nd Dose) D&D

Futsal Borough Competition selected students Yr7 & Yr8

SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)

9A Communion Prep (LRC)

Y8 Curriculum Information evening

Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)

Govenors - LGB

STARS Bikers Breakfast

9A Communion PC

Wed 25th - Sat 28th May Year 10 German and History trrip to Berlin
SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Y7 Workshop: introduction

Y7 Workshop: breakout sessions (classrooms)
Y8 Workshop: introduction

Y8 Workshop: breakout sessions (classrooms)
Y9 Workshop: introduction

Y9 workshop: breakout sessions (classrooms)
Y10 Workshop: infroduction

Y10 Workshop: breakout sessions (classrooms)
Enterprise Day

Deadline for options forms (Year 8 into Year 9)
Directors Meeting

STARS - Sponsored walk

Students dismissed - Half Day

Occasional Day

Mon 30th May - Fri 3rd June Half Term

STARS World Environment Day - Outdoor Classroom Day
Staff training day - School closed to students
SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Parent Prayer - via zoom meeting

Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)

8E Communion Prep (LRC)

Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)

8E Communion PC

STARS - Comic Strip for Sustainable Travel Art Competition
SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)

Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)

Q4 Assessment Week |

Exam Week

Exam Week

Exam Week

Exam Week

Govenors - Student

Exam Week

SLT Assembly, All Year Groups, PC and D&D
Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)

Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)

Year 6/7 Welcome Service (PC and D&D)
Enterprise Day

Common Induction Day (TBC)

Parent Prayer - via zoom meeting
Y7 Workshop: introduction



Weds 6 Jul

Thurs 7 Jul

Fri 8 Jul
Week 39
Mon 11 Jul
Tues 12 Jul
Weds 13 Jul

Thurs 14 Jul
Fri 15 Jul
Week 40

Mon 18 Jul

Tues 19 Jul

Weds 20 Jul

08:45-11:15
08:15-08:45
08:45-11:15
08:15-08:45
08:45-11:15
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
13:55-15:35
08:15-08:45
08:15-08:45
18:00-20:00
08:15-09:35

09:00-15:00
09:00-15:01
18:00-20:00
09:00-15:00
09:00-15:00
09:00-15:00

08:15-10:25
10:25-11:15
11:15-11:16
08:45-14:00
14:00-14:01
08:15-13:00
08:15-15:45
08:45-09:35
09:35-10:25
11:35-13:00

Y7 Workshop: breakout sessions (classrooms)
Y8 Workshop: introduction

Y8 Workshop: breakout sessions (classrooms)
Y9 Workshop: introduction

Y9 workshop: breakout sessions (classrooms)
Year 9 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 7 HoY Assembly (PC)

7E Communion Prep (LRC)

Year 10 HoY Assembly (D&D)

Year 8 HoY Assembly (PC)

Govenors - LGB

7E Communion PC

Activities Week for Yr7-9 - Work Experience Yr10
Activities Week

Activities Week

Directors

Activities Week

Activities Week

Activities Week

Year 10 Last Day 19th July

Y7-9 Last Day 20th July

Year 10 Extended TT (work experience review)
EOT HoY Assembly Year 10

Year 10 Dismissed

Ada Lovelace Sports Day

Students dismissed half day

Trust Sports Day

Progress review day (online)

EOT HOY Assembly Year 7 (PC) and Year 9 (DD)
EOT HOY Assembly Y8 (DD)

EOT assembly whole school (PC and D&D)

13:00 Students dismissed - Half day



